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Approved Caterers for the White Stag Block 
 

Food and beverage service and delivery to the White Stag Block must be provided by one of the following 
approved caterers, who must meet guidelines for sustainable practices, including composting, recycling, 
food donation, reusable serving ware, and local/organic ingredients, as well as avoidance of disposable 
plates, cups, napkins, plastic containers, and plastic wrap. Review caterer’s website for more information 
regarding services offered or contact the Event Manager for a caterer recommendation. 

 

Art de Cuisine 
www.artdecuisine.org 
Contact: Sara Bergadine – (503) 998-4432 

artdecuisine.pdx@gmail.com 

Artemis Foods 
www.artemisfoods.com 
Contact: eat@artemisfoods.com 

Bowery Bagels 
http://bowerybagels.com/ 
Contact: orders@bowerybagels.com 

Bunk Sandwiches 
catering.bunksandwiches.com 
Contact: Noah Cable – (503) 964-9733 

catering@bunksandwiches.com 

Duck Store – UO groups only 
Coffee and pastry service only. Must be paid using 
a University index. Best for small groups. 
Contact: (971) 323-0510 
Order form 

Eat Your Heart Out 
www.eatyourheartout.biz 
Contact: Monica Grinnell – (503) 232-4408 

party@eatyourheartout.biz 

Elephants Deli 
www.elephantsdeli.com 
Contact: Michelle Stoenner – (503) 937-1099 

catering@elephantsdeli.com 

Great Harvest Bakery 
Coffee, pastry and boxed lunch service only. 
Contact: (503) 224-1532 

greatharvestpdx@gmail.com 

The Hive Catering Co. 
http://www.thehivecatering.com 
Contact: Ashley Baldwin - (503) 482-4011 
hello@thehivecatering.com 

Kam & Kam Catering 
www.kamsfinefoods.com 
Contact: Terri Kam - (503) 629-1708 

catering@kamsfinefoods.com 

Miss’ipi Chef 
http://missipichef.com 
Contact: Melinda Sandifer – (971) 258-2433 

melinda@missipichef.com 

Old Town Pizza/Brewing Co. 
www.oldtownpizza.com / www.otbrewing.com 
Contact: Kevin Cain – (503) 222-9999 

kevin@oldtownpizza.com 

Pearl Catering 
http://pearlcateringpdx.com/ 
Contact: Ashley Marxen - (503) 765-8058 x 706 

ashley@pearlcateringpdx.com 

Tamale Boy 
http://tamaleboy.com/ 
Contact: Luci Miner – (503) 780-6681 

catering@tamaleboy.com 

 
 

 
An equal opportunity, affirmative action institution committed to cultural diversity and compliance with the American with Disabilities Act. 
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Vibrant Table 
www.vibranttable.com 
Contact: Karen Rich - (503) 937-1032 

krich@vtgrouppdx.com 
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